

Rescue Union School District 2390 Bass Lake Road • Rescue, CA 95672 (530) 677-4461 • FAX (530) 677-0719 www.rescue.k12.ca.us

TO: All Volunteers, Activity Supervisors and Coaches

In accordance with CA State law (AB 1667), RUSD must obtain a copy of your TB clearance for the safety of our students and staff. We will need a copy of your TB Risk Assessment or TB clearance (skin test or check x-ray) for our records. Clearances are mandatory and the first one must have been done within the last 60 days. Once you have provided the clearance, it is valid for four years from the assessment or test date. If you do not have a current TB clearance, you will need to have a TB risk assessment initially. Per Education Code Section 49406 and Health and Safety Code Sections 121525-121555, a skin test in not required. The Adult TB Risk Assessment Questionnaire replaces the skin test.

Please note: If there is a yes response to any of the questions on the assessment, then a tuberculin skin test or chest x-ray must be performed. The medical practitioner will advise you.

You may make an appointment with your own doctor or obtain a TB assessment and or test from the following providers:

El Dorado County Health Department \$25.00 TB Risk Assessment **and** Intradermal Skin Test or Chest X-Ray as necessary 931 Spring Street Placerville, CA 95667 Call for Appointment: 530-621-6100 (Appts. available Tues. AM or Wes. PM)

Urgent Care Center of Folsom Medical Group \$25.00 Intradermal Skin Test Only, will not complete the TB Risk Assessment Questionnaire 1600 Creekside Drive, Suite 1400 Folsom, CA 95630 Call: 916-984-8244 (Hours: 10 AM to 10 PM, 7 days/week)

Rapid Care

Intradermal Skin Test Only, will not complete the TB Risk Assessment Questionnaire 4062 Flying C Road, Suite 41 Cameron Park, CA 95682 Call: 530-676-8234

The cost is not guaranteed and is subject to change without notice. Call to determine the current cost.

Positive TB Tests - Please contact one of the following for assistance:

El Dorado Co. Health & Human Services Agency, Communicable Disease, Placerville (530) 621-6320 Sacramento County Division of Public Health (916) 875-5881

Once you obtain your clearance, please bring it to your school site secretary. You will not be approved to volunteer until all the requirements are met (see Volunteer Handbook).